MIDDLETOWN POLICE
Agency Name

Arralgnment Report

Report Name
2/8/2016 7:10:08AM
Printed Date Printad Time

) ™, Created Date : 2/7/2016 2:25AM

Last Update : 2/8/2016 7:09AM

Incident # : 16-02927 Arrested Location : NEWFIELD ST & Westfleld ST
CFS # : 5h95594 Bldg: Apt: Floor:

Court Daté 2/_22/2016 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457
sy e S i e e
R BESCRIpTION IS

Name : ORMEK, JASON C

e T
wéﬂf@ﬁ%%f

Location : 20 LUCINDA LN

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Violation Code : 14-12{a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violatlon Code Type : STATE STATUTE :

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count;: 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : | 2/7/2015

Statute Code ; 14-218a* !

Violation Code :  14-218a* - TRAVELING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count ; 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date ; 2/7/2016

Statute Code : 14-227a
Vlolation Code : 14-227a - OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS/ALCOHOL
Violation Code Type ; STATE STATUTE ‘ Law Enforcernent Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count; 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 2/7/2016

Statute Code : 14-236
Vialation Code :  14-236 - FLR TO DRIVE IN PROPER LANE - MULTIPLE-LANE HIGHWAY .
Vialation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law En.forcement Disposition ; SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 2/7/2016

Name : SPEDDING, DANIEL

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arresting Action Date : 2/7/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

rreed:
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Ornek, Jason C {
20 Lucinda Ln
Middletown, CT 06457

Charges:

Driving Under the Influence; 14-227a

Traveling Too Fast for Conditions; 14-218a*
Operating an Unregistered Motor Vehicle; 14-12(a)*
Failure to Maintain Lane; 14-236

Court Date:

February 22, 2016

On 02/7/2016 at about 0055 hours | was traveling North on Berlin Street, approaching the intersection with
Liberty Street, in my police cruiser. | observed a white colored pick-up truck stopped at the Westbound stop
sign of the intersection. After stopping for the stop sign, the vehicle continued through the intersection. |
turned West, onto Liberty Street and followed the vehicle to the next intersection, Newfield. Street. | noticed

the vehicle accelerated very quickly, up to this intersection. | followed the vehicle North onto Newfield Street.

The pick-up truck again accelerated quickly, pulling away from my police cruiser. As an oncoming vehicle
passed the pick-up truck, the pick-up began to encroach the double yellow line. After the left side tires
crossed the double yellow line, the pick-up returned to its lane, in a quick, snapping, jerking motion. In my
police vehicle, | was now pacing the pick-up truck, neither gaining nor losing any noticeable ground. | looked
at the speedometer of my police cruiser, which read 70mph. The posted speed limit in this area is 35mph.

When | looked back up, the pick-up continued to accelerate, and | attempted to catch up fo it, to conduct a
motor vehicle stop.

In the area of 106 Newfield Street, the road bends to the right. The pick-up again crossed the double yellow
line. Again, it sharply jerked back to the right, returning to the Northbound travel lane. It was at this point, |
activated by police cruiser's overhead emergency lights, to conduct a moter vehicle stop.

| made contact with the operator from the passenger side of the vehicle and asked for his license, vehicle
registration and insurance. The operator opened the vehicle’s glove box, touched a few papers, then closad
it. He then touched the outside of his jacket pockets, as to appear his license may have been in one of
them. He then stopped, looked at me, bewilderedly. Standing next to the vehicle, | could detect the odor of
an alcoholic beverage emanating from the vehicle. | asked Ornek how much he had to drink fonight. He
responded, “One or two.” | again asked him two more times for his driver's license, vehicle regisiration and
insurance. He again fumbled through some paperwork and stopped, looking confused. | asked Ornek to
shut off the vehicle. | went around the vehicle, to the driver's side door. The operator stated he couldn’t find
his license, because it was with his phone. | asked the operator if he meant the cell phone sitting in plain

sight, next to him in the passenger seat. The operator then retreived and provided his CT Driver's License
(CT 197276621) and was identified as Jason Ornek - }.

I again asked Ornek how much he had to drink tonight. He responded, “Two or three.” | asked Ornek if he

would submit to testing, to see if he was ok to drive. Ornek nodded. | asked Omnek if his knew the English
alphabet. He stated he did.

| requested Ornek say the alphabet, starting at “D"” and ending at "S". Ornek started, “Di(pause)H, |, J, K, L,
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M,N O,P QR,S,T,U, V" then, without prompted, ‘L, M, N, O,P, Q,R, S.”

| then requested Ornek complete a dexterity test. Using my right hand, ! instructed Ornek to use his thumb
and make contact with each of his fingers, while counting, (Index finger “1", Middie finger “2”, Ring finger “3"
Pinky finger "4"), then to count in reverse, while touching each finger with thumb, During the demonstration
and instructions, Ornek continued to look away from my hand and looked at me. When asked, Ornek stated

he understood the instructions. When advised to begin, Ornek raised his right hand slightly, touched his
“thumb to his index finger and counted “1, 2, 3, 4", without touching his thumb to each finger. When Ornek
stopped for approximately five seconds, | asked if he was done. He nodded. :

| asked Ornek to exit the vehicle and to stand at the rear of his vehicle. While walking to the rear of the
vehicle, Omnek started to stumble, losing his balance. He raised up his arms to keep his balance, and
continued to walk in a zig-zag, to the rear of his vehicle.

At the rear of the vehicle, | noticed Ornek’s eyes were glossy and bloodshot. At this time | requested Ornek
submit to Field Sobriety Tests, which he acknowledged.

The Standardized Field Sobriety Test was completed unsatisfactorily by Ormek.

Ornek was placed under arrest, handcuffed, searched and transported to Headquarters for chemical
alcohol testing and arrest processing.

Ornek's vehicle was towed from the scene by Untouchable Towing.

Ornek was read his Miranda Rights and the DMV Implied Consent Advisory. Ornek was offered an

opportunity to contact an attorney at 0146 hours and he declined. | advised Ornek that | would be selecting
the breath test and he agreed to submit to the test.

Chemical Alcohol Test-Breath Test

Ornek's first test was administered at 0217 hours and registered a blood alcohol content of .1843. Ornek's
second test was administered at 0237 hours and registered a .1923.

Ornek’s picture was taken as part of the arrest process He was charged with Operating under the Influence,
14-227a; Traveling Too Fast for Conditions, 14-218a*; Operating an Unregistered Motor Vehicle, 14-12(a)
*, Failure to Maintain Lane, 14-236. Ornek was given a court date of February 22, 2016 at 0900 hours and
released on a five hundred dollar non-surety bond. Ornek was picked up by his girlfriend, Chelsea Brennan.

Ornek was provided with all his paperwork upon his release. Ornek driver's license was turned over for the
24-hour revocation period.

Nothing Further.
End.

Officer's Si
2 ﬁj/ 2, Gros
& S - {Notary Public)

ignature Sworn to and subscribe%efj%n; Qis E; Day of Q éf"””’;f
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name Report Name
e T 2/9/2016 9:18:41AM
Printed Date Printed Time

Created Date : 2/9/2016 5:51AM

Last Update : 2/9/2016 9:17aM

Incident # : 16-03048 Arrasted Location : 229 E MAIN ST
CFS #: 596821 Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457
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Name : RICHARDS, ROBERT WILLIAM Sex: M

FE e i e K
RABDRESSIT R I

Location : 229 E MAIN ST

Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

" = ot r»szz
= aﬁgﬁ%ﬁﬁfg& (ﬁ&’%i‘é&h§
Statute Code : 53a- 182
Violation Code :  §53a-182 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT FIGHT/CAUSE/CAPABLE OF CAUSING MINOR IN]
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enfarcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Violation Count ;1 Arrest Type : On-View Arrest
' Charge Date : 2/9/2016

i Statute Code : 53a-6la

Violation Code : 535-615 - ASLT 3RD ELDERLY/BI_INDlDISABLED/PREG/REI'ARDED/INTENT TO IM]
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : On-View Arrast

Charge Date 1 2/9/2016
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Name : ARROYQ, ELLIOT

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arresting Action Date : 2/9/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE
e Cr R e e e f5e T

9 February 2016 at 0510 hours l ‘a Mlddletown Police Officer was dispatched to an address in T

Middletown for a reported Assault w/ Injuries. Central Dispatch advised me that the complainant; Victim #1
was struck by Robert Richards and was injured.

Upon arrival to the address, Witness #1 opened the door. | asked him where Robert Richards (22 YO) was
and he stated upstairs in his bedroom. | then went upstairs and made contact with Richards whom |
recognize from previous instances at this address. Richards was advised of the reason for our presence

and was placed in handcuffs. He was also advised that he was being detained for the time being until we
investigate further.

As | walked into the kitchen where Victim #1 was sitting on her bed, | immediately observed visible physical
injury to her face and right arm. There was blood in the area of her nose, on her nasal cannula that is
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connected to an oxygen tank, on her ¢hin, and on a sheet that she was using to wipe the blood off of her
face. She also had a laceration on her right forearm. Victim #1 then explained Richards came to her
bedside as she was sleeping and asked to use her phone. Once she told him no, he became angry, struck
her, and then threw milk at her. | observed a wet area on her bed along with a white liquid substance on her
bed frame which | presume to of been milk. She gave the following signed, sworn written statement
detailing this incident.

Victim #1 is a 63 year old female.

Witness #1 stated that he was in the living room at the time of this incident and he heard arguing between
the Richards and Victim #1 but he did not observe anything.

Richards was transported to Police Headquarters where he was processed. Richards was consequently
charged with CGS: 53a-182; Disorderly Conduct & CGS: 53a-681(a); Assault of an Elderly Person 3rd
Degree. He is being held on a $5,000.00 surety bond. Richards was placed into Male Cell #3 pending his
arraignment at GA:9 on February 9, 2016 at 0900 hours. Nothing further.

ﬁfﬁ/ce? Signatur : Sworn to and subscribed\gefore mé. THis/ | __»Da
- 2o S
[ - |

(Ntary Peblic)
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Arraigament Report
Agency Name Repart Name
2/8/2016 9:41:27PM
Printed Date Printed Time
(Ii/ﬂ _ Created Date : 2/8/2016 9:33PM
R !& . ¥
A\ IGNMENT REPORT Last Update : 2/8/2016 9:40PM
= el

Incident # : 16-02432
CFS # : 595658
Court Date : 02/11/2016

Arrested Location ; 10 MAIN ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Name : ROSARIQ, JULIE Sex: F

Location : 238 WILLIAM ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor: 1R
MIDDLETOWN, €T

k]
Statute Code : 53a-125b

Violation Code : 53a-125h - LARCENY 6TH SHOPLIFTING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE .

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

i ’ Charge Date : 2/8/2016

Name : PASSACANTANDO, FERPINANDO

Dty Assignment
Role . Arresting Action Date : 2/1/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWRN POLICE
TR R P T s e e S
IREMARKGEI T e G e
On 02/01/16 at approximately 16:10 hours, | was dispatched to Main Street, Rite Aid, for a shoplifter

arrival | spoke to the complainant.

The complainant stated he is a loss prevention agent for Rite Aid. He was conducting routine floor
surveillance and observed a female enter the store wearing a large purse. The female then selected
several items from around the store and concealed them in her purse. The female then exited the store
without offering any form of payment for the concealed items. The complainant stated he approached the
female and escorted her back to the office. Once in the office the merchandise was recovered totalling
$84.66. The complainant stated he would provide a detailed receipt of the stolen items.

The femalé was identified as Julie Rosario age 45. Rosario stated she hasn't taken her medication and

wasn't thinking right. Rosario stated she had $80.00 on her and she would have been able to pay for
everything but didn't.

Rosario was issued a misdemeanor summons and complaint for C.G.S. 53a-125b. Rosario was advised

she is no longer allowed on any Rite Aid property and was released from the scene and has a scheduled
court date of 02/11/16 at GA09 Middletown.
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MIDDLETOWN POLICE

Atralgnment Report
Agency Name Report Name
2/5/2016 2:21:24AM

ERTEE Printed Dats Printed Time

Created Date : 1/31/2016 8:14AM. }

Last Update : 2/5/2016 2:21AM

QRRAIGNMENT REPORT

Incident # : 16-01159
CFS # : 593259
Court Date ;: 2/1/2016

Arrested Locatfon : 1189 WASHINGTON ST

Bldg: Apt: Floor:
Middletown, CT 06457

ey

Mame : BRYANT, NATASHA M Sex: F

Location : 17 MERIDEN ST

Bldg: Apt:  2FL Floor:
MERIDEN, CT 06451

A

ZARREST V.
PR RS R %5

Statute Code : 14-12(a)*

Violation Code : 14-12(a)* - OPERATE/ TOW UNREGISTERED MV
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED

Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 1/31/2016

Statute Code ;  14-147(c) . Lo

Violatlon Code : 14-147(c} - IMPROPER USE-MARKER/LIC/RGSTR :
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violatlon Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Clted

t Charge Date : 1/31/2016

Statute Code : 14-213b
Violation Code : 14-213b - INSURANCE COVERAGE FALSE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count: 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

: Charge Date : 1/31/2016

Statute Code : 14-36(a)
Violation Code ;: 14-36(a) - OPN OF MV IN VIOL OF LICENSE CLASSIFICATION
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : SUMMONED
Violation Count : 1 Arrest Type : Summoned/Cited

Charge Date : 1/31/2016

RRREST RS VEEDES e

Name : FOSTER, ALEX

Duty Assignment :
Role : Arrasting Action Date : 1/16/2016 Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

o Fs%;swr s 7 : : 3 il ESTHER Rh :

On 1/16/2016, at approximately 0345 hours |, Officer Foster, was traveling Westbound on Washington
Street in a marked Middletown Police cruiser. Traveling in front of my cruiser was a grey Honda Civic
bearing CT registration GABKRS. A routine check with dispatch revealed that the plate belonged on a tan
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Toyota Camry. | activated my overhead lights and siren to initiate a motor vehicle stop for the violation. The
vehicle pulled to the right and came to a complete stop. | approached the operator on the driver's side and
identified her as Natasha Bryant by Connecticut Driver's License .

Bryant stated that she recently purchased the vehicle and used her friends plates to operate the vehicle for
the time being. Bryant was unable to produce any valid form of a insurance policy. A check with dispatch

revealed that Bryant's operator license had expired on 10/12/2015 as well. The plates were removed from
the vehicle and it was towed from the scene by Personal Automotive.

Bryant was issued a Misdemeanor Summons, MC378610, for violation of C.G.S. 14-147¢ Misuse of
Marker Plates, violation of C.G.S. 14-12(a)* Operating a Unregistered Motor Vehicle, violation on C.G.8
14-213b Failure to Maintain Minimum Insurance and violation of C.G.S. 14-36(a) Operating a Motor

Vehicle without a License. Bryant is scheduled to appear at Middlesex Superior Court on February 22,
20186 at 0900 hours.

T, i
er’ nature Sworn to and subscribed before me. This Day of ”fB
27 Fem
i

END.
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